(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name
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Jesuit MS

St. Pius X School

Stuart Hall

St. Dominic

St. Martin's Episcopal
Edward Hynes Charter MS
Holy Name Of Jesus

Holy Cross

Newman Middle School
Brother Martin MS

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Belle Chasse Academy MS
Trinity Episcopal

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
St. Rita School of Harahan

Average Time Score

00:08:38.5
00:09:19.8
00:10:15.7
00:10:16.7
00:10:06.4
00:10:27.8
00:10:52.1
00:10:49.5
00:10:56.9
00:11:11.0
00:11:25.3
00:11:49.0
00:13:00.8
00:12:00.1
00:12:44.8
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22
54
122
128
147
154
213
221
234
275
309
371
381
384
390

Name
Lycée Frangais de la Nouvelle-Or
Lutcher

Average Time Finishers
00:08:30.0 1
00:14:33.7 1
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(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Jesuit MS 00:08:38.5 10 22
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 288  Julien Soine 00:07:53.37 1
2 2 287  Liam Reggio 00:08:10.87 2
3 5 286  Gabriel Nye 00:08:47.24 4
4 8 280 Hudson Cambre 00:09:09.75 7
5 9 283  Josh McCullough 00:09:11.31 8
6 10 282  Ben Franco 00:09:12.93 9)
7 11 289  Paul Sprehe 00:09:14.01 (20)
2 St. Pius X School 00:09:19.8 10 54
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
6 524  Caleb Cordes 00:09:02.80 5
2 7 525  Levi Dominguez 00:09:06.39 6
3 12 529  Philip Jouandot 00:09:17.12 11
4 17 533  Everett Rolling 00:09:24.38 14
5 21 528  Christian Gremillion 00:09:48.64 18
6 23 532  Ryan Moore 00:10:01.36 (29)
7 25 526 Al Edwards 00:10:08.63 (21)
3 Stuart Hall 00:10:15.7 10 122
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
14 547 Henry Leckert 00:09:20.86 12
2 26 546  Jude Fleming 00:10:19.72 22
3 31 542  John Barton 00:10:24.45 25
4 34 550 Kenneth Verlander 00:10:33.83 28
5 41 544  Jack Dauterive 00:10:39.69 35
6 49 548  Edwin Parks 00:10:48.23 (43)
7 58 549  Robert Clay St John 00:11:05.08 (52)
4  St. Dominic 00:10:16.7 10 128
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 18 504  Philip Baur 00:09:36.77 15
2 24 506  Oliver Dufrene 00:10:04.83 20
3 32 511  Watson Shields 00:10:24.61 26
4 36 512 John Tanory 00:10:35.82 30
5 43 509 Hank Molina 00:10:41.91 37
6 48 508  Kennon Grau 00:10:46.78 (42)
7 59 505  Paul Delahoussaye 00:11:05.54 (53)
5 St. Martin's Episcopal 00:10:06.4 5 147
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
4 487  Omar Hijazi 00:08:31.27 3
2 16 490  Nils Valencia 00:09:23.41 13
3 29 486  Karim Hijazi 00:10:21.60 24
4 55 489  Charles Tucker 00:11:01.96 49
5 66 488  Jackson Monsour 00:11:14.20 58
6 Edward Hynes Charter MS 00:10:27.8 10 154
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
19 263  Vito Chase 00:09:47.20 16
2 28 268 Kent Tran 00:10:21.60 23
3 39 266  Roscoe Miller 00:10:37.47 33
4 44 269  Arthur Walters 00:10:42.50 38
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(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

5 50 262  Sebastian Borden 00:10:50.23 44
6 54 261  Jackson Becker 00:11:01.96 (48)
7 74 265  Vittorio DeSantis 00:11:26.14 (64)
7 Holy Name Of Jesus 00:10:52.1 10 213
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
33 242  Pete Blamphin 00:10:33.62 27
2 42 240 Minor Azuma 00:10:41.55 36
3 45 245  Anders Ericksen 00:10:44.43 39
4 57 244 Patrick Cutrer 00:11:02.58 51
5 69 249  Jax Wolford 00:11:18.54 60
6 88 243  James Boyer 00:11:39.54 (74)
7 93 248  James Keller 00:11:50.87 (78)
8 Holy Cross 00:10:49.5 10 221
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
20 208 Ryan Parker 00:09:47.97 17
2 35 202  Cade Bartholomew 00:10:34.09 29
3 61 211  Amane Tajima 00:11:09.65 55
4 67 205  Matt Huston 00:11:14.78 59
5 70 204  Liam Gifford 00:11:21.45 61
6 71 210  Jack Strahan 00:11:22.60 (62)
7 78 203  Harvey Fischer 00:11:30.14 (67)
9 Newman Middle School 00:10:56.9 10 234
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
38 407  Dylan Hoffman 00:10:36.69 32
2 51 409 Bennett Katz 00:10:50.51 45
3 53 410  Marcus Motwani 00:10:58.17 47
4 60 405 Dylan Geiger 00:11:06.23 54
5 64 411  Dudley Race 00:11:12.95 56
6 112 412  Matthew Robinson 00:13:26.86 (91)
7 114 413  Henry Truslow 00:14:01.43 (93)
10 Brother Martin MS 00:11:11.0 7 275
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
37 91 Enzo Madona 00:10:36.17 31
2 47 93 Charles Morvant 00:10:44.62 41
3 73 92 Christopher Miller 00:11:24.61 63
4 81 94 Giuseppe Organo 00:11:32.88 68
5 85 95 Gavin Tardy 00:11:37.02 72
6 91 90 Eli Gilmore 00:11:45.60 (76)
7 98 89 Caleb Clesi 00:12:05.29 (80)
11 Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech. 00:11:25.3 5 309
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 52 553  Christopher Bennett 00:10:57.60 46
2 56 554 Bao Desporte 00:11:02.31 50
3 65 556  Chase Pierre 00:11:13.71 57
4 90 558  Arlen Thomas 00:11:44.26 75
5 99 557  Jacob Temple 00:12:08.95 81
12 Belle Chasse Academy MS 00:11:49.0 8 371
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 76 61 Matthew Wood 00:11:28.31 65
2 77 55 Jamias Carey 00:11:29.25 66
3 86 60 Jack Reeves 00:11:38.20 73
4 101 56 Jordan Davis 00:12:12.48 83
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(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

5 104 59 Andy Moratalla 00:12:16.80 84

6 118 58 Stephen Manning 00:14:40.34 (95)

7 119 54 Caleb Anderson 00:15:03.92 (96)

13 Trinity Episcopal 00:13:00.8 5 381
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

40 591 Meyer Thompson 00:10:39.37 34

2 84 589 Idris Rimawi 00:11:36.41 71

3 110 586  Michael MJ Chatmon 00:13:15.93 89

4 111 585  Parkerson Browne 00:13:24.09 90

5 123 584  Charlie Allen 00:16:08.24 97

14 Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme 00:12:00.1 8 384
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 82 429  Travis Guillot 00:11:34.55 69

2 83 428  Jase Fazzio 00:11:35.43 70

3 92 424 Rustin Barras 00:11:46.07 77

4 100 427 Parker Dudenhefer 00:12:10.00 82

5 106 423  Gabriel Auzenne 00:12:54.73 86

6 107 425 Brady Campbell 00:12:57.99 (87)

7 108 430 Camden Herrmann 00:13:00.54 (88)

15 St. Rita School of Harahan 00:12:44.8 5 390
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 46 457  Parker Landry 00:10:44.43 40

2 97 456  Chanse Hopkins 00:12:04.67 79

3 105 458  Christian Lee 00:12:49.49 85

4 113 453  Preston Alley 00:13:33.94 92

5 116 459  Dario Scott 00:14:31.61 94
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(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 1 288  Julien Soine
2 2 287 Liam Reggio
3 0 338  Sajan DelLong
4 3 487  Omar Hijazi
5 4 286  Gabriel Nye
6 5 524  Caleb Cordes
7 6 525 Levi Dominguez
8 7 280 Hudson Cambre
9 8 283  Josh McCullough
10 (9) 282 Ben Franco
11 (10) 289  Paul Sprehe
12 11 529  Pnhilip Jouandot
13 0 285  Harrison Moran
14 12 547  Henry Leckert
15 0 281  Watts Cunningham
16 13 490 Nils Valencia
17 14 533  Everett Rolling
18 15 504  Philip Baur
19 16 263  Vito Chase
20 17 208 Ryan Parker
21 18 528  Christian Gremillion
22 0 284  Thomas McEachin
23 (19) 532 Ryan Moore
24 20 506  Oliver Dufrene
25 (21) 526 Al Edwards
26 22 546  Jude Fleming
27 0 531  Matthew McCloskey
28 23 268 Kent Tran
29 24 486  Karim Hijazi
30 0 527  Braxton Graffagnini
31 25 542 John Barton
32 26 511  Watson Shields
33 27 242  Pete Blamphin
34 28 550 Kenneth Verlander
35 29 202 Cade Bartholomew
36 30 512 John Tanory
37 31 91 Enzo Madona
38 32 407 Dylan Hoffman
39 33 266 Roscoe Miller
40 34 591 Meyer Thompson
41 35 544  Jack Dauterive
42 36 240 Minor Azuma
43 37 509 Hank Molina
44 38 269  Arthur Walters
45 39 245 Anders Ericksen
46 40 457  Parker Landry
47 41 93 Charles Morvant
48 (42) 508 Kennon Grau
49 (43) 548 Edwin Parks
50 44 262  Sebastian Borden
51 45 409 Bennett Katz

Class Chip Time Team
8th 00:07:53.37  Jesuit MS
8th 00:08:10.87  Jesuit MS
7th 00:08:30.09 Lycée Frangais de la Nouvelle-Or
8th 00:08:31.27 St. Martin's Episcopal
8th 00:08:47.24 Jesuit MS
4th 00:09:02.80 St. Pius X School
7th 00:09:06.39 St. Pius X School
8th 00:09:09.75 Jesuit MS
8th 00:09:11.31 Jesuit MS
8th 00:09:12.93 Jesuit MS
SR 00:09:14.01 Jesuit MS
7th 00:09:17.12 St. Pius X School
8th 00:09:17.96 Jesuit MS
7th 00:09:20.86 Stuart Hall
8th 00:09:23.41 Jesuit MS
8th 00:09:23.41  St. Martin's Episcopal
8th 00:09:24.38 St. Pius X School
5th 00:09:36.77 St. Dominic
7th 00:09:47.20  Edward Hynes Charter MS
5th 00:09:47.97 Holy Cross
7th 00:09:48.64 St. Pius X School
8th 00:09:49.86 Jesuit MS
7th 00:10:01.36 St. Pius X School
5th 00:10:04.83 St. Dominic
6th 00:10:08.63 St. Pius X School
5th 00:10:19.72 Stuart Hall
6th 00:10:21.56 St. Pius X School
6th 00:10:21.60 Edward Hynes Charter MS
8th 00:10:21.60 St. Martin's Episcopal
7th 00:10:21.92 St. Pius X School
4th 00:10:24.45 Stuart Hall
4th 00:10:24.61 St. Dominic
4th 00:10:33.62 Holy Name Of Jesus
5th 00:10:33.83 Stuart Hall
7th 00:10:34.09 Holy Cross
6th 00:10:35.82 St. Dominic
8th 00:10:36.17 Brother Martin MS
7th 00:10:36.69 Newman Middle School
8th 00:10:37.47 Edward Hynes Charter MS
7th 00:10:39.37  Trinity Episcopal
4th 00:10:39.69 Stuart Hall
3rd 00:10:41.55 Holy Name Of Jesus
6th 00:10:41.91 St. Dominic
7th 00:10:42.50  Edward Hynes Charter MS
6th 00:10:44.43 Holy Name Of Jesus
6th 00:10:44.43 St. Rita School of Harahan
8th 00:10:44.62 Brother Martin MS
5th 00:10:46.78 St. Dominic
5th 00:10:48.23 Stuart Hall
7th 00:10:50.23 Edward Hynes Charter MS
6th 00:10:50.51 Newman Middle School

Printed: 10/4/2025 10:50:39 AM

Page: 50f 7



52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105

(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross Country Invitational

46
47
(48)
49
50
51
(52)
(83)
54
55

56
57
58
59

60
61
(62)

63
(64)

65
66
(67)

68
69
70
71
72
73

(74

75
(76)
77
(78)

79
(80)
81
82
83

84
85

553
410
261
489
554
244
549
505
405
211
551
513
411
556
488
205
510
249
204
210
530
92

265
260
61

55

203
543
545
94

429
428
589
95

60

507
243
264
558
90

424
248
241
209
246
456
89

557
427
56

247
267
59

458

Christopher Bennett

Marcus Motwani
Jackson Becker
Charles Tucker
Bao Desporte
Patrick Cutrer
Robert Clay St John
Paul Delahoussaye
Dylan Geiger
Amane Tajima
William Yockey
Evan Truxillo
Dudley Race
Chase Pierre
Jackson Monsour
Matt Huston

Will Robe’rt

Jax Wolford

Liam Gifford
Jack Strahan

Ivan Loomis
Christopher Miller
Vittorio DeSantis
Henry Aucoin
Matthew Wood
Jamias Carey
Harvey Fischer
Jude Crawford
Lars Fanberg
Giuseppe Organo
Travis Guillot
Jase Fazzio

Idris Rimawi
Gavin Tardy

Jack Reeves
Theo Dufrene
James Boyer
Sawyer Denson
Arlen Thomas

Eli Gilmore

Rustin Barras
James Keller
Smith Barnes
Tyler Rose
Hudson James
Chanse Hopkins
Caleb Clesi

Jacob Temple
Parker Dudenhefer
Jordan Davis
Henry Keller
Brennan Schneller
Andy Moratalla
Christian Lee

8th
7th
8th
8th
7th
6th
5th
4th
7th
6th
7th
5th
7th
7th
6th
7th
4th
4th

8th
7th
8th
6th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
5th
8th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
2nd
5th
5th
7th
8th
7th
3rd
6th

3rd
7th
8th
7th
6th
7th
5th
7th
6th
4th

00:10:57.60
00:10:58.17
00:11:01.96
00:11:01.96
00:11:02.31
00:11:02.58
00:11:05.08
00:11:05.54
00:11:06.23
00:11:09.65
00:11:11.57
00:11:12.91
00:11:12.95
00:11:13.71
00:11:14.20
00:11:14.78
00:11:16.27
00:11:18.54
00:11:21.45
00:11:22.60
00:11:23.98
00:11:24.61
00:11:26.14
00:11:26.77
00:11:28.31
00:11:29.25
00:11:30.14
00:11:31.38
00:11:32.64
00:11:32.88
00:11:34.55
00:11:35.43
00:11:36.41
00:11:37.02
00:11:38.20
00:11:39.53
00:11:39.54
00:11:41.77
00:11:44.26
00:11:45.60
00:11:46.07
00:11:50.87
00:11:54.95
00:11:55.26
00:11:57.09
00:12:04.67
00:12:05.29
00:12:08.95
00:12:10.00
00:12:12.48
00:12:12.90
00:12:13.88
00:12:16.80
00:12:49.49
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Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Newman Middle School
Edward Hynes Charter MS

St. Martin's Episcopal

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Holy Name Of Jesus

Stuart Hall

St. Dominic

Newman Middle School

Holy Cross

Stuart Hall

St. Dominic

Newman Middle School
Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
St. Martin's Episcopal

Holy Cross

St. Dominic

Holy Name Of Jesus

Holy Cross

Holy Cross

St. Pius X School

Brother Martin MS

Edward Hynes Charter MS
Edward Hynes Charter MS
Belle Chasse Academy MS
Belle Chasse Academy MS
Holy Cross

Stuart Hall

Stuart Hall

Brother Martin MS

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Trinity Episcopal

Brother Martin MS

Belle Chasse Academy MS
St. Dominic

Holy Name Of Jesus

Edward Hynes Charter MS
Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Brother Martin MS

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Holy Name Of Jesus

Holy Name Of Jesus

Holy Cross

Holy Name Of Jesus

St. Rita School of Harahan
Brother Martin MS

Patrick Taylor - Science/Tech.
Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Belle Chasse Academy MS
Holy Name Of Jesus

Edward Hynes Charter MS
Belle Chasse Academy MS
St. Rita School of Harahan
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106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

(Boys MS) Dominican/Holy Cross Cross

86
87
(88)
0
89
20
(91)
92
(93)

94

(95)
(96)

423
425
430
426
586
585
412
453
413
207
459
346
58

54

57

408
404
584
406
206

Gabriel Auzenne
Brady Campbell
Camden Herrmann
Kane Campbell
Michael MJ Chatmon
Parkerson Browne
Matthew Robinson
Preston Alley
Henry Truslow
Karson Magee
Dario Scott

Luke Madere
Stephen Manning
Caleb Anderson
Aiden Fruge
August Josephs
Henry Burck
Charlie Allen
Michael Habetz

Efe Kara

6th
7th
6th
5th
6th
6th
6th
4th
6th
6th
6th
7th
6th
8th
8th
6th
6th
5th
6th
6th

00:12:54.73
00:12:57.99
00:13:00.54
00:13:08.68
00:13:15.93
00:13:24.09
00:13:26.86
00:13:33.94
00:14:01.43
00:14:29.85
00:14:31.61
00:14:33.77
00:14:40.34
00:15:03.92
00:15:12.06
00:15:37.55
00:15:45.03
00:16:08.24
00:16:17.27
00:17:47.28
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Country Invitational

Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Our Lady of Prompt Succor Chalme
Trinity Episcopal

Trinity Episcopal

Newman Middle School

St. Rita School of Harahan
Newman Middle School

Holy Cross

St. Rita School of Harahan
Lutcher

Belle Chasse Academy MS

Belle Chasse Academy MS

Belle Chasse Academy MS
Newman Middle School

Newman Middle School

Trinity Episcopal

Newman Middle School

Holy Cross
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